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EST . 1 8 1 S

ORDINANCE # 1 (( 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF STROUDSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF

MONROE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE REAL ESTATE TAX

RATE FOR THE YEAR 2024

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in
the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, that the following tax shall be and the same is
hereby levied on all real property within the Borough of Stroudsburg subject to taxation for the fiscal year
2024, at a sum of 9. 824 mils as follows: 

Tax Rate for the General Fund

Tax Rate for the Street Fund

Tax Rate for the Fire Apparatus Fund

Tax Rate for the Parks/Recreation Fund

Tax Rate for the Street Lighting Fund
Tax Rate for the Debt Service Fund

7. 523 mils

0.497 mils

0. 289 mils

0. 824 mils

0. 267 mils

0.424 mils

Any Ordinance, or part of an Ordinance, conflicting with this Ordinance be and the same is hereby
repealed insofar as the same affects this Ordinance. 

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this I L1 kL` 
day of December, 2023

ATTEST: 

awrence E. opp, Borough Manager

Seal

Matt Abell, Council President

Michael Mor no, Mayor


