

ORDINANCE # 1160

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF STROUDSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONROE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE REAL ESTATE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2024

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Stroudsburg in the County of Monroe, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, that the following tax shall be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within the Borough of Stroudsburg subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2024, at a sum of 9.824 mils as follows:

Tax Rate for the General Fund	7.523 mils
Tax Rate for the Street Fund	0.497 mils
Tax Rate for the Fire Apparatus Fund	0.289 mils
Tax Rate for the Parks/Recreation Fund	0.824 mils
Tax Rate for the Street Lighting Fund	0.267 mils
Tax Rate for the Debt Service Fund	0.424 mils

Any Ordinance, or part of an Ordinance, conflicting with this Ordinance be and the same is hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this Ordinance.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED this 14 had day of December, 2023

Matt Abell, Council President

ATTEST:

Lawrence E. Kopp, Borough Manager

Michael Moreno, Mayor

Seal